City of St.	Charles,	Illinois
Resolution	No.	

A Resolution to Waive the Formal Bid Procedure and Authorize a Purchase Order to Bluff City Materials for Clean Construction Debris Disposal

Presented & Passed by the City Council on April 15, 2024

WHEREAS, Bluff City Materials is the nearest Clean Construction Debris Disposal (CCDD) site to the City of St. Charles;

WHEREAS, CCDD operations are permitted and regulated by the State of Illinois and require considerable oversight by operators to ensure that only allowable CCDD materials are accepted;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of St. Charles, Kane and DuPage Counties, Illinois, to waive the formal bid procedure and authorize a Purchase Order to Bluff City Materials in the amount of \$70,000 for Clean Construction Debris Disposal.

PRESENTED to the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this 15th day of April, 2024

PASSED by the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this 15th day of April, 2024

APPROVED by the Mayor of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this 15th day of April, 2024

	Lora Vitek, Mayor
ATTEST:	
City Clerk	
COUNCIL VOTE: Ayes: Nays:	
Absent:	

Abstain: